
9
Bhuvaneshwar Bhattarai 

Email: bhuvan468@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851094680

10
Bibhu Prasad Aryal 

Email: bibhuaryal@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851177150

11
Bidhya Krishna Pokharel 

Email: bidhyakrishnapokharel@gmail.com
Contact No.: 9842023188

12
Bikas Raj Pandey 

Email: bikasacc@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9841287768

13
Binod Narasinha Shrestha

Email: binodnarasinhashrestha@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851040160

14
Bishnu Mani Gautam 

Email: gautambm1968@gmail.com
Contact No.: 9851076491

15
Deepak K.C 

Email: kcdeepak1925@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851037921

16
Deepesh Pradhan 

Email: deeppesh.pradhan@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851001144

1
Abhaya Raj Sharma 

Email: abhaya001@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851074433

2
Anil Shrestha

Email: shresthanil@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851054123

3
Arun Kumar Sigdel

Email: arsigdel@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9841278251

4
Ashis Tuladhar 

Email: ashistuladhar@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851010123

5
Ashok Kumar Paudel 

Email: ashokpdl@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851118650

6
Balaram Paudel 

Email: balarampaudel16@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851024107

7
Bhuban Kadel 

Email: bkadel66@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851053799

8
Bhuvan Kumar Dahal 

Email: bhuvan.dahal@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851069243



27
Ram Chandra Subedi

Email: ramchandra.subedi@yahoo.com 
Contact No.: 9851105913

28
Ramesh Dahal 

Email: rdahal2003@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851228451

29
Ramesh Prasad Joshi 

Email: joshirameshpd@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851134698

30
Ramesh Sharma 

Email: ramesharma382@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9841257594

31
Robin Kumar Nepal 

Email: robin.k.nepal@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851026039

32
Sabina Rana 

Email: sabinarana11111@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851167363

33
Samjhana Shrestha 

Email: sshrestha007.1@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851085663

34
Sandhya Shrestha 

Email: sandhyadddahal@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9801057644

35
Santosh Pradhan 

Email: sanepal2021@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851111684

36
Sharad Paudel 

Email: sharad.poudel1522@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9857029229

17
Durga Prasad Neupane 

Email: neupanedurga2023@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9852031407

18
Govinda Prasad Gautam 

Email: govinda.prasad155@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9841447931

19
Jyoti Chandra Ojha 

Email: jyoticojha@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851178930

20
Kedar Prasad Acharya 

Email: kedarji330@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9842032332

21
Keshav Raj Acharya 

Email: acharya.keshavraj21@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9848025719

22
Kiran Kaphle 

Email: kirankalpa25@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9857034161

23
Kuber Niroula 

Email: kuber.niroula@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851073852

24
Murali Prasad Lamsal 

Email: mplamsal77@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9855056970

25
Niraj Giri 

Email: nirajgiri@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851104125

26
Prabin Poudyal 

Email: prabinllm2071@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851222652



37
Shyam Kaji Khatri 

Email: shyamkajip@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851212139

38
Shyam Krishna Dahal 

Email: dahalsk2002@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851228282

39
Suman Raj Subedi 

Email: meetsumansubedi@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9817069835

40
Surendra Bahadur Shahi 

Email: surendrashahi380@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9858421701

41
Suresh Pant 

Email: pantsuresh123@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9841463214

42
Tank Niroula 

Email: niraulatanka81@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9852044719

43
Teknath Pokharel 

Email: teknathpokharel@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9841549119

44
Tika Ram K.C.

Email: tikakc.share9@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851120386

45
Tirtha Raj Silwal 

Email: trsilwal831@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851099434

46
Tulsi Ram Pokharel 

Email: pokhreltr777@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851070581

47
Uma (Joshi) Bohara 

Email: umabohara51@gmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851104308

48
Yugesh Lal Bijukchhe 

Email: yugeshb@hotmail.com 
Contact No.: 9851039544


